Macalester College - Hamre Center for Health & Wellness Charges 2023-24

When you are seen in the Hamre Center you will not be charged for an office visit. You will be charged for prescription medications,

lab/blood work, vaccinations, physical exams and simple procedures. If you are enrolled in the United HealthCare StudentResources
Plan, these charges will be submitted for you as they are covered at 100%. If you have other health insurance, these charges will be
billed to your student account. An itemized statement will be sent to you for you or your parents to submit to your insurance company
for reimbursement.

Physical Exams

Procedures
Dermabond
Earwash

Nebulizer Treatment
Suture Removal
Suture Repair

Wart Treatment

Immunizations/Injections
COVID vaccine

Hepatitis A - Adult dose
Hepatitis A — Pediatric dose
Hepatitis B — Adult dose
Hepatitis B - Pediatric Dose
HPV — Gardasil

Influenza (Flu shot)
Meningitis (MenQuadfi)
Meningitis B (Trumenba)
MMR

Polio

TD Only

Tdap

Tuberculin Skin Test

In-House Labs
Glucose

Rapid Influenza

Rapid Mono

Rapid Strep

Rapid Trich

Urine (dipstix)
Pregnancy test (urine)

Cultures

Genital Culture

Giardia AG, EIA, Stool
H. Pylori AG, Stool
Mycoplasma Genitalium
Pertussis Swab
Pinworm

Stool Culture

Stool O&P

Throat Culture

Urine Culture/Sens
Wound Culture (Aerobic)

Supplies

Ankle Splint

Arm Slings

Wrist brace/Splints
Rapid COVID Test

Lab Work
17-HydroProgest. LC/MS
ABO & Rh factor

ALT

Amylase

ANA IFA w/ reflux

AST

Basic Met Panel

100.00

40.00
25.00
35.00
15.00
35.00
25.00

170.00
117.00
59.00
97.00
49.00
287.00
25.00
175.00
235.00
95.00
45.00
55.00
55.00
25.00

20.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
15.00
N/C
N/C

20.00
103.00
238.00

220.00
280.00

58.00

58.00

25.00

25.00

30.00

40.00

35.00
25.00
25.00
20.00

106.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
95.00
20.00
20.00

BUN
CBC/diff

Comprehensive metabolic panel

Cortisol, total

COVID antibody IgG
COVID (Quest/Mayo)
Creatinine

CRP

DHEA-Sulfate

EBV AB Panel

(IgM, IgG, EBNA IgG)
Electrolytes Panel

ESR Sed Rate
Estradiol

Ferritin

Folate

FSH

G-6-PD

Gliadin AB IgA

Gliadin AB IgG
Glucose

HCG, total QL

HCG, total QN
Hemoglobin
Hemoglobin A1C

Hep B Core IgM AB
Hep B Core/AB Total
Hep B Surface AB, QL
Hep B Surface AG

Hep C AB

Hepatic Profile

Iron, Total

Iron Total/IBC/Ferritin
LH

Lipase

Lipid panel

Lithium

Lyme AB, IgG, IgM WBA
MonoTest

Potassium

Prolactin

PSA

PTT — activated
QuantiFERON

Sickle Cell Screen

T-3, Free

T-3, Total

T-3, Uptake
T-4(Thyroxine)

T-4, Free

TBIIL

Testosterone —females
Testosterone/Total —males
Testosterone/Total/Free
Thyroid Panel w/ TSH
Transferrin

TSH

tTG AB, IgA

Uric Acid

Varicella AB, IgG
Vitamin B12

Vitamin D

20.00
20.00
20.00
144.00
55.00
108.00
20.00
20.00
226.00

47.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
104.00
158.00
158.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
132.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
71.00
85.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
151.00
45.00
114.00
53.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
283.00
30.00
30.00
274.00
30.00
62.00
20.00
187.00
20.00
193.00
130.00
30.00

UA Complete w/reflux

GYN Tests:

Thin Prep

Thin Prep w/ GT/CT

Thin Prep w/ GT/CT/Trich
Vaginitis Panel

Wet Prep

STI Tests:
GC/CT-Swab/Urine
HSV 1/2 IgG

HSV 1/2 IgM

HSV Culture w/Typing
HSV PCR 1/2

HIV Testing

RPR

Antibiotics

Azithromycin (ZPak) — 250 mg
Ceftriaxone 250 mg
Nitrofurantoin (BID) 100 mg
Sulfa/Trimethoprim DS 6 tabs
Doxycycline 100 mg

Respiratory
Albuterol HFA Inhaler

Flonase Nasal Spray

Vaginal
Fluconazole 150 mg

Mental Health

Citalopram 10 mg
Citalopram 20 mg
Bupropion 150mg
Fluoxetine 20 mg

Contraception
Chateal

Ella - Plan B
Jolessa
Plan B
Tarina
Tri-Previfem

Derm
Mupirocin Ointment
Triamcinolone Cream

Misc.

Medrol Dose Pack

Nix Cream Rinse

Tamiflu

Zofran (ondansetron 4 mg)

20.00

40.00
79.00
159.00
74.00
28.00

39.00
195.00
195.00
108.00
199.00
20.00
20.00

20.00
10.00
30.00
10.00
15.00

75.00
20.00

10.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

25.00
15.00
95.00
15.00
25.00
25.00

20.00
15.00

40.00
25.00
65.00
10.00
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